Parts Information

Data card: WDD2384482F042172

Vehicle datacard

Vehicle identification number (VIN)

Vehicle model

Order number 0790150607
Production number 1199192
Production plant P0670
Shipment date 11.12.17

Major assemblies

Engine

Major assembly number

27492031269131

Transmission 72500820887341

Front axle, left

Front axle, right

Rear axle 23835062030673625111

Steering 2134605401011731420280
Codes

Code Designation

05B  Operator's manual + service booklet-English

070  Update of HU software

14U Smartphone integration

16U  Apple CarPlay

17U Android Auto

197U  Obsidian black

1A1 No code designations currently available

200A Leather upholstery

204A saddle brown / black

213 Speed-sensitive power steering

21A No code designations currently available

233  DISTRONIC PLUS

235  Parking Pilot with PARKTRONIC

23P Driving Assistance package

241 Left electric adjustable driver's seat with memory

246 Analogue clock

249 Automatically dimming mirrors

251B  Digital service booklet
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WDD2384482F042172
E 300 Cabriolet

2383300300111731901657

2383300400111731901664

Variant

Object number

A2740103012

2132702202

2134605401

Code type

sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
production
sales
sales
sales
production
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales

sales


https://aftersales.mercedes-benz.com/xhpi/datacard/engine/27492031269131(print:print/partslist)?lang=en
https://aftersales.mercedes-benz.com/xhpi/datacard/engine/27492031269131(print:print/partslist)?lang=en
https://aftersales.mercedes-benz.com/xhpi/datacard/transmission/72500820887341(print:print/partslist)?lang=en
https://aftersales.mercedes-benz.com/xhpi/datacard/transmission/72500820887341(print:print/partslist)?lang=en

Parts Information

Code

266

270

274

275

287

288

290

291

293

2A8

309

30P

335B

345

3A2

3U1

401

403

421

431

448

463

464

477

489

500

501

502

513

51U

52V

531

537

Designation

Active Steering Assist
GPS aerial

Telephone aerial

Memory package

Folding seat backrests in rear passenger compartment

AIRCAP

Windowbags

Pelvisbags

Sidebags in rear

No code designations currently available
Double cup holder

Stowage facility package

Language of instrument cluster/HU - English

No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
Headunit europe /CIS-states/Monoglei
Climatised front seats

AIRSCARF

AMG SPEEDSHIFT TCT 9G

Electroplated steering wheel shift paddles
Touchpad with controller

Head-up display

Widescreen cockpit

Tyre pressure loss warning

AMG RIDE CONTROL+

Electrically folding exterior mirrors
Parking package with 360-degree camera
Free map data updates for 3 years

Traffic Sign Assist

Roof liner fabric black

Speed/load index 95Y XL + 97Y XL
COMAND Online

Digital radio
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Code type

sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
production
sales
sales
sales
sales
production
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales

sales



Parts Information

Code

580

5A1

625

628

641

666

6A2

6U3

71B

736

737

740

772

776

7A5

808

810

871

872

877

889

897

8u7

901L

902

906

913

916

919

927

989

99B

9XXL

Designation

Air-conditioning system

No code designations currently available
Australia specification

Adaptive Highbeam Assist Plus

Intelligent Light System with LED High Performance headlamp (left-hand traffic)

Freight packaging without tie-down hooks

No code designations currently available

Automatic remaining luggage compartment separator

Safety vests for drivers and passengers
Open-pore black ash wood trim

Black open-pore ash wood center console
Fabric soft top, black

AMG bodystyling

Wider wheel arch for AMG wheels

No code designations currently available
Model year 2018

Burmester® surround sound system
HANDS-FREE ACCESS

Heated rear seats

ambient lighting

KEYLESS-GO

Wireless charging system for mobile devices
Rear seat belts with seat belt force limiter
Australia Association

Seat heater Plus for driver and front passenger
Armrest heating for driver and front passenger
A/C pre-installation for hot countries

Fuel tank with a capacity of 66 litres
Cooling capacity - booster package

EU6 emissions standard

Identification label under windshield

Active adjustment damping "Normally Open"

Australia/Pacific
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Code type

sales
production
sales
sales
sales
sales
production
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
production
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales

sales



Parts Information

Code

A030

A104

B59

B63

F238

FA

Go11

GA

GA7

HA

VG

K13

K27

K31

K32

K33

L5C

MO14

M20

M274

NA1

P17

P29

P31

P35

P44

P49

P50

P69

RO1

RO6

R66

Designation

No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
DYNAMIC SELECT

Sporty engine sound

Model series 238

Convertible

No code designations currently available
Automatic transmission

No code designations currently available
Rear axle

Plant control code

Control code for service interval 25000 km

Software control for unpowered in position "D"

Noise regulations as per ECE R51-03
Active Lane Change Assist

Extended restart in stop-and-go traffic

Multifunction sports steering wheel in nappa leather

Engine uprated

Displacement 2.0 liter

Inline 4-cylinder spark ignition engine M274

Plant control code

KEYLESS-GO package

Mercedes-AMG Interieur
Mercedes-AMG Exterieur

MULTIBEAM LED

Parking Package with reversing camera
Mirror package

Cabriolet Comfort package

Warmth Comfort package

No code designations currently available
Summer tyres

Noise-optimized tires with foam absorber

run-flat tyres
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Code type

production
production
sales
sales
sales
sales
partsldent
sales
production
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales

sales



Parts Information
Code Designation
RVQ  50.8 cm (20") AMG light alloy wheels with multi-spoke design
uo1 Status display for rear seat belts in instrument cluster
U09  Instrument panel and door beltlines in ARTICO imitation leather
U10  Automatic seat occupancy recognition and child seat recognition
u21 Sports exhaust system
U22  4-way lumbar support
U25  llluminated AMG door sill panels with YAMG« lettering
U26  AMG floor mats
U60  Pedestrian protection
VL Left front axle half

VR Right front axle half
Equipment

Paints

Interior equipment 204 - saddle brown / black

Additional information on interior equipment 200 - Leather upholstery

Paint
Use Code Additional paint information
Paintwork 1 197
Tires
Tire manufacturer GOODYEAR

Genuine major assembly

Factory engine number 27492031269131
Factory engine item number A2740103012
Factory transmission number 72500820887341

Factory transmission item number 2132702202
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Code type

sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales

sales

Designation

Obsidian black



