Data card: WDD2384482F042172

Vehicle datacard

WDD2384482F042172
E 300 Cabriolet
0790150607
1199192
P0670
11.12.17

Major assemblies

	Major assembly number	Variant	Object number
Engine	<u>27492031269131</u>		A2740103012
Transmission	<u>72500820887341</u>		2132702202
Front axle, left	2383300300111731901657		
Front axle, right	2383300400111731901664		
Rear axle	23835062030673625111		
Steering	2134605401011731420280		2134605401

Codes

Code	Designation	Code type
05B	Operator's manual + service booklet-English	sales
070	Update of HU software	sales
14U	Smartphone integration	sales
16U	Apple CarPlay	sales
17U	Android Auto	sales
197U	Obsidian black	sales
1A1	No code designations currently available	production
200A	Leather upholstery	sales
204A	saddle brown / black	sales
213	Speed-sensitive power steering	sales
21A	No code designations currently available	production
233	DISTRONIC PLUS	sales
235	Parking Pilot with PARKTRONIC	sales
23P	Driving Assistance package	sales
241	Left electric adjustable driver's seat with memory	sales
246	Analogue clock	sales
249	Automatically dimming mirrors	sales
251B	Digital service booklet	sales

Parts Information

Code	Designation	Code type
266	Active Steering Assist	sales
270	GPS aerial	sales
274	Telephone aerial	sales
275	Memory package	sales
287	Folding seat backrests in rear passenger compartment	sales
288	AIRCAP	sales
290	Windowbags	sales
291	Pelvisbags	sales
293	Sidebags in rear	sales
2A8	No code designations currently available	production
309	Double cup holder	sales
30P	Stowage facility package	sales
335B	Language of instrument cluster/HU - English	sales
345	No code designations currently available	sales
3A2	No code designations currently available	production
3U1	Headunit europe/CIS-states/Monoglei	sales
401	Climatised front seats	sales
403	AIRSCARF	sales
421	AMG SPEEDSHIFT TCT 9G	sales
431	Electroplated steering wheel shift paddles	sales
448	Touchpad with controller	sales
463	Head-up display	sales
464	Widescreen cockpit	sales
477	Tyre pressure loss warning	sales
489	AMG RIDE CONTROL+	sales
500	Electrically folding exterior mirrors	sales
501	Parking package with 360-degree camera	sales
502	Free map data updates for 3 years	sales
513	Traffic Sign Assist	sales
51U	Roof liner fabric black	sales
52V	Speed/load index 95Y XL + 97Y XL	sales
531	COMAND Online	sales
537	Digital radio	sales

Parts Information

Code	Designation	Code type
580	Air-conditioning system	sales
5A1	No code designations currently available	production
625	Australia specification	sales
628	Adaptive Highbeam Assist Plus	sales
641	Intelligent Light System with LED High Performance headlamp (left-hand traffic)	sales
666	Freight packaging without tie-down hooks	sales
6A2	No code designations currently available	production
6U3	Automatic remaining luggage compartment separator	sales
71B	Safety vests for drivers and passengers	sales
736	Open-pore black ash wood trim	sales
737	Black open-pore ash wood center console	sales
740	Fabric soft top, black	sales
772	AMG bodystyling	sales
776	Wider wheel arch for AMG wheels	sales
7A5	No code designations currently available	production
808	Model year 2018	sales
810	Burmester® surround sound system	sales
871	HANDS-FREE ACCESS	sales
872	Heated rear seats	sales
877	ambient lighting	sales
889	KEYLESS-GO	sales
897	Wireless charging system for mobile devices	sales
8U7	Rear seat belts with seat belt force limiter	sales
901L	Australia Association	sales
902	Seat heater Plus for driver and front passenger	sales
906	Armrest heating for driver and front passenger	sales
913	A/C pre-installation for hot countries	sales
916	Fuel tank with a capacity of 66 litres	sales
919	Cooling capacity - booster package	sales
927	EU6 emissions standard	sales
989	Identification label under windshield	sales
99B	Active adjustment damping "Normally Open"	sales
9XXL	Australia/Pacific	sales

Code	Designation	Code type
A030	No code designations currently available	production
A104	No code designations currently available	production
B59	DYNAMIC SELECT	sales
B63	Sporty engine sound	sales
F238	Model series 238	sales
FA	Convertible	sales
G011	No code designations currently available	partsIdent
GA	Automatic transmission	sales
GA7	No code designations currently available	production
HA	Rear axle	sales
JVG	Plant control code	sales
K13	Control code for service interval 25000 km	sales
K27	Software control for unpowered in position "D"	sales
K31	Noise regulations as per ECE R51-03	sales
K32	Active Lane Change Assist	sales
K33	Extended restart in stop-and-go traffic	sales
L5C	Multifunction sports steering wheel in nappa leather	sales
M014	Engine uprated	sales
M20	Displacement 2.0 liter	sales
M274	Inline 4-cylinder spark ignition engine M274	sales
NA1	Plant control code	sales
P17	KEYLESS-GO package	sales
P29	Mercedes-AMG Interieur	sales
P31	Mercedes-AMG Exterieur	sales
P35	MULTIBEAM LED	sales
P44	Parking Package with reversing camera	sales
P49	Mirror package	sales
P50	Cabriolet Comfort package	sales
P69	Warmth Comfort package	sales
R	No code designations currently available	sales
R01	Summer tyres	sales
R06	Noise-optimized tires with foam absorber	sales
R66	run-flat tyres	sales

Parts Information

Code	Designation	Code type
RVQ	50.8 cm (20") AMG light alloy wheels with multi-spoke design	sales
U01	Status display for rear seat belts in instrument cluster	sales
U09	Instrument panel and door beltlines in ARTICO imitation leather	sales
U10	Automatic seat occupancy recognition and child seat recognition	sales
U21	Sports exhaust system	sales
U22	4-way lumbar support	sales
U25	Illuminated AMG door sill panels with »AMG« lettering	sales
U26	AMG floor mats	sales
U60	Pedestrian protection	sales
VL	Left front axle half	sales
VR	Right front axle half	sales

Equipment

Paints

Interior equipment 204 - saddle brown / black

Additional information on interior equipment 200 - Leather upholstery

Paint

Use	Code	Additional paint information	Designation		
Paintwork 1	197		Obsidian black		
Tires					
Tire manufacturer		GOODYEAR			
Genuine major assembly					
Factory engine numb	er	27492031269131			
Factory engine item r	number	A2740103012			
Factory transmission	number	72500820887341			

Factory transmission item number 2132702202